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1. Donald Trump Experiment
Donald Trump Experiment
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Control 51% 44% 56% 50% 53% 49% 52% 52% 52% 35%
Donald Trump says 49% 56% 44% 50% 47% 51% 48% 48% 48% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (181) (266) (399) (154) (693) (122) (113) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Control 51% 51% 52% 47% 49% 54% 44% 57% 54% 53% 44% 54%
Donald Trump says 49% 49% 48% 53% 51% 46% 56% 43% 46% 47% 56% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (379) (382) (239) (458) (283) (135) (124) (170) (229) (362) (239)
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2. Control - Iraq Mistake

Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Iraq back in 2003?

Asked of half of respondents

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 53% 45% 56% 44% 44% 52% 48% 43% 49% 60%
No 27% 30% 24% 15% 30% 32% 24% 30% 14% 19% 25%
Not sure 25% 17% 31% 29% 25% 23% 24% 23% 43% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (232) (271) (93) (136) (192) (82) (364) (59) (41) (39)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 67% 45% 27% 49% 47% 54% 46% 48% 45% 50% 49%
No 27% 13% 23% 55% 26% 25% 34% 28% 25% 26% 29% 26%
Not sure 25% 20% 33% 17% 26% 29% 12% 26% 27% 28% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (187) (196) (120) (221) (150) (67) (65) (89) (115) (170) (129)
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3. Control - Bush Lie )
Do you think George W. Bush did or did not lie about weapons of mass destructions in order to get the U.S. into the Iraq War?
Asked of half of respondents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He lied 39% 43% 37% 43% 42% 36% 38% 37% 37% 41% 62%
He did not lie 30% 34% 26% 11% 28% 34% 44% 36% 10% 20% 13%
Not sure 31% 23% 37% 46% 30% 30% 18% 27% 53% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (232) (271) (93) (137) (191) (82) (364) (59) (41) (39)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He lied 39% 68% 33% 9% 40% 36% 54% 35% 35% 31% 36% 55%
He did not lie 30% 4% 31% 67% 23% 39% 39% 26% 36% 35% 33% 16%
Not sure 31% 28% 36% 24% 37% 25% 8% 39% 29% 34% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (503) (187) (196) (120) (221) (150) (67) (65) (89) (115) (171) (128)
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4. Trump - Iraq Mistake

Donald Trump says "the war in Iraq was a big, fat mistake." Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Iraq back in 2003?

Asked of half of respondents

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 58% 49% 33% 52% 62% 62% 55% 52% 49% 48%
No 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 21% 25% 25% 28% 25% 4%
Not sure 22% 19% 27% 43% 20% 17% 13% 20% 21% 26% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (497) (252) (245) (88) (129) (208) (72) (329) (63) (72) (83)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 54% 71% 55% 27% 50% 57% 63% 51% 62% 48% 54% 51%
No 24% 11% 19% 50% 23% 27% 22% 25% 21% 27% 28% 16%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 23% 27% 16% 16% 24% 16% 26% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (497) (191) (186) (120) (237) (132) (68) (60) (81) (115) (191) (110)
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5. Trump - Bush Lie

Donald Trump says that George W. Bush "got us into the war with lies." Do you think George W. Bush did or did not lie about weapons of mass destructions in order
to get the U.S. into the Irag War?

Asked of half of respondents

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He lied 42% 45% 40% 33% 53% 44% 36% 37% 60% 47% 52%
He did not lie 34% 34% 33% 22% 31% 34% 49% 37% 17% 36% 20%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 45% 17% 22% 15% 26% 23% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (496) (251) (245) (88) (129) (207) (72) (829) (62) (72) (33)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He lied 42% 62% 48% 6% 44% 40% 38% 44% 44% 43% 36% 51%
He did not lie 34% 11% 27% 75% 27% 40% 46% 35% 26% 29% 43% 29%
Not sure 24% 26% 26% 18% 29% 21% 16% 21% 31% 28% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (496) (190) (186) (120) (236) (132) (68) (60) (81) (115) (190) (110)
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6. Bush Job Approval
Thinking back to when George W. Bush was president, would you say that you approve or disapprove of the way he handled his job as president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 2% 17% 16% 19% 16% 5% 13% 7%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 27% 28% 23% 28% 27% 30% 22% 22% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 19% 20% 32% 9% 19% 21% 18% 23% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 27% 22% 41% 31% 31% 29% 36% 30% 50%
Not sure 9% 5% 11% 16% 11% 6% 3% 7% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (484) (515) (180) (266) (399) (154) (693) (122) (113) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 14% 2% 9% 40% 13% 13% 25% 9% 11% 14% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 11% 30% 43% 26% 31% 21% 26% 25% 33% 30% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 27% 21% 6% 22% 18% 13% 19% 16% 20% 19% 22%
Strongly disapprove 31% 55% 27% 6% 30% 30% 40% 32% 33% 28% 27% 39%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 5% 10% 8% 1% 14% 15% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (379) (381) (239) (458) (282) (135) (124) (170) (228) (362) (239)
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7. Trump Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 3% 18% 12% 14% 14% 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 9% 17% 20% 20% 18% 11% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 22% 17% 19% 22% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 45% 44% 46% 62% 42% 36% 46% 42% 55% 49% 53%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (482) (516) (181) (265) (398) (154) (693) (122) (111) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 6% 13% 19% 10% 14% 9% 18% 14% 7% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 16% 34% 16% 21% 14% 13% 9% 19% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 17% 20% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 45% 62% 43% 24% 47% 39% 53% 42% 48% 50% 39% 46%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 7% 2% 6% 11% 4% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (377) (382) (239) (457) (283) (135) (123) (170) (229) (362) (237)
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8. Irag WMD
To the best of your knowledge, which is true?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Iraq had weapons of
mass destruction when
the U.S. invaded in
2003 25% 25% 24% 21% 24% 26% 26% 27% 13% 25% 18%
Irag DID NOT have
weapons of mass
destruction when the
U.S. invaded in 2003 47% 56% 39% 40% 53% 47% 49% 45% 60% 42% 57%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 39% 24% 27% 25% 28% 27% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (483) (516) (181) (265) (399) (154) (693) (122) (112) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Iraq had weapons of
mass destruction when
the U.S. invaded in
2003 25% 11% 21% 52% 24% 27% 21% 24% 17% 25% 32% 19%
Irag DID NOT have
weapons of mass
destruction when the
U.S. invaded in 2003 47% 65% 45% 26% 44% 46% 61% 49% 48% 45% 44% 53%
Not sure 28% 24% 34% 23% 32% 27% 18% 27% 35% 30% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (378) (382) (239) (457) (283) (135) (124) (170) (229) (362) (238)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 18 - 21, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.022 to 4.311, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.962.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



